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ACADEMIC CALENDER 2019-20 

Undergraduate Programs 

 



 

ODD SEMESTER (Term-I) 

A) ACADEMIC ACTIVITIES 

June 2019  

o6th June 2019(Thursday)  College Reopened(Sem III & Sem V Started) 

11th June 2019  World population day 

12th and 13th June 2019(Wednesday & 
Thursday) 

 NSS ---Waste compost stall, Swachata hi Seva(NSS) 

17th June 2019(Monday)  NSS – Yoga training 

19th June 2019(Wednesday)  NSS---Yoga Workshop 

21st June 2019(Friday)  NSS—Yoga Day Celebration 

22 June 2019(Saturday)  Tree plantation 

24th June 2019(Monday) NSS—Cloth donation Drive 

25th June 2019(Tuesday) Tree Plantation 

26th June 2019(Wednesday) NSS—tree plantation,Cloth donation 

  

July 2019  

o4th July 2019(Thursday)  First year classes Commencement 

8th July 2019(Monday)  NSS-Survey on Dengue and Malaria 

11th July 2019(Thursday)  NSS-Seminar on Vanamahotsava 

12th July 2019 (Friday)  ATHANG- GranthDindi Utsav 

13th July 2019 (Saturday)  Fresher’s Party 

16th July 2019 (Tuesday)  NSS-Interview, Guru pornima 

  17thJuly  2019(Wednesday) and 18th 
July 2019 (Thursday) 

 Kalarang-- Fine Art Competition ,Sanitary napkin Training 

  21st July 2019 (Sunday)  NSS-Big Mumbai Cleanup 

  27th July 2019 (Saturday)  NSS—Orientation 

  30th July 2019 (Tuesday)  NSS—YuvaMahiti Divas 

  

August 2019  

 1st August 2019 (Thursday)  NSS-SwachataPakkawada Seminar 

 6th August 2019 (Tuesday)  Youth Festival Grand Rehearsal 

 6th August 2019 (Tuesday)to 
10thAugust(Saturday) 

 NSS Rakhi Stall 

 08TH August 2019(Thursday)  IT/CS Dept—Web Designing Competition 

 9th August 2019(Friday) to 29th August 
2019(Thursday) 

 ATKT form Filling 



12th August 2019 
 Bakrid Holiday 
 National youth day(RCC) 

15th August 2019(Thursday)  Independence Day Celebration 

15th August 2019 (Thursday)  NSS Cycle Rally 

17th August 2019(Saturday)  IQAC Seminar on National Education Policy 

19th August 2019 (Monday)  
to 22nd  August 2019(Thursday) 

 Internal Exams (Semester III and Semester V) 

23rd August 2019(Friday)  IQAC Seminar on Revised Paper Pattern of B.COM 

24th August 2019(Saturday)  Dahihandi Celebration Holiday 

26th August 2019 (Monday)  Kalarang-Ganesh Idol making Competition 

27th August 2019 (Tuesday)  Literary Club--- Short Story & Poetry recitation 

28th August 2019 (Wednesday)   ATHANG—Vyakhyan on Copyrights 

  

September 2019  

02nd September 2019(Monday) to 07th 
September 2019 (Saturday) 

Ganesh Festival---Mid term Holidays 

 10th September 2019 (Tuesday) Moharram-Holiday 

 11th September 2019 (Wednesday) Teachers Day Celebration 

 11thSeptember(Wednesday) to 16th 
September(Monday) 

Internal Exams( Semester I) 

 14th September 2019 (Saturday) Nature Club – Elocution Competition 

 14th September 2019 (Saturday) Seminar on Career Development 

 14th September 2019(Saturday) Arts Dept—Celebration of Hindi Diwas 

 16th September 2019(Monday)  
to 24thSeptember  2019(Tuesday) 

ATKT Examination (Sem II & Sem IV) 

 18th September 2019 (Wednesday) Student Council---Self Defense Workshop 

 20th September 2019(Friday) Syllabus Completion last date (Sem III a& Sem V) 

21st September 2019(Saturday) Theatre Club Inaugurated 

 27th September 2019(Friday)  
to 10th October 2019(Thursday) 

Regular Examination  &ATKT(Sem III & Sem V) 

  

October 2019  

 02nd October 2019(Wednesday) Gandhi Jayanthi 

 4th October 2019(Friday) Khadi Fest 

 08th October 2019(Tuesday) Dussera Celebration 

 12th October 2019(Saturday) Result declaration of ATKT (Sem II & Sem IV) 



 23rd/24thOctober  2019(Thursday) Result declaration of Regular &ATKT(Sem III & Sem V) 

 25th October 2019(Friday)  Last working day of odd semester 

25th October 2019(Friday) to 10th 
November 2019(Monday) 

Diwali Vacation 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

B: Total Days Available per Semester 

Day Number available in the 
Odd Term 

Academic Routine to be 
Followed on 

Monday 18 - 

Tuesday 18 - 

Wednesday 19 - 

Thursday 20 - 

Friday 20 Demo lecture  by Faculties for 15 minutes 

Saturday 18 - 

Total 113 - 



 

 

EVEN SEMESTER (Term-II) 
A: ACADEMIC ACTIVITIES 

November 2019 

11th November 2019 (Thursday) College Recommences for all Even Semesters 

11th November 2019(Thursday) College Website Inauguration 

12th November (Tuesday) Syllogism on  “Less Known Gandhi” 

25th November Sports  

26th November Stand-up comedy/Mix match day 

27th November Sports 

28th November Emoji day/ Tiktok competition 

29th November Sports 

30th November(Saturday) Traditional day/Brahmavidya Programme 

December 2019 

2thDecember 2019  Sports 

3thDecember 2019  Retro day/Singing Competition 

4thDecember 2019  Sports 

5thDecember 2019  T shirt day/Dance 

6thDecember 2019  Gift , Chocolate, Rose day 

7thDecember 2019  Sports day/cultural prize distribution 

09th December 2019(Monday) IT/CS Dept--- Resume Writing Workshop 

11th December 2019(Wednesday) Fever Pitch 

12th December 2019(Thursday) Fever Pitch 

14th December 2019(Saturday) Sports day/ cultural Prize distribution 

16th December 2019(Monday) Halloween Day 

20th December 2019(Friday) Kannada Association Programme 

21st December 2019(Saturday) IT/CS Dept -- Mock interview and aptitude test 

23rd December 2019(Monday) Athangotsav 



24th December 2019(Tuesday) Annual Day Celebration 

25th December 2019(Wednesday) to  
1st January 2020(Wednesday) 

Christmas Vacation(Mid Term Holidays) 

January 2020 

14th January 2020(Tuesday) Makara Sakranti Holiday 

17th January 2020(Friday) IT/CS Dept—Poster making Competition 

26th January 2020(Sunday)  Republic Day /Maha walkathon 

29th January 2020(Wednesday) – 3rd 
February 2020(Monday) 

First Internals 

  

February 2020 
 

8th February 2020(Saturday) Alumini Meet  

9th February 2020(Sunday) Convocation Day 

15th February 2020(Saturday) Chemistry Dept—Poster making Competition 

 
19th February 2020(Wednesday) Shivaji Maharaj Jayanthi 

 
21st February 2020(Friday) Mahashivratri Holiday 

28th February 2020(Friday) IT/CS dept—International Science day Celebration 

29th February 2020(Saturday) Girls Common Room Inaugurated by Lions Club 

29th February 2020(Saturday) Last working day for FY and SY classes 

March 2020 
 

04th March 2020(Wednesday) to 
21nd March 2020(Saturday) 

Regular and ATKT exam II and IV semester 

  

  

  

 

 

April 2020 
 

  

  

  



  

  

  

 

 

 

 

 

B: Total Days Available per Semester 

Day Number available in the Even 
Term 

Academic Routine to be 
Followed on 

Monday 13 - 

Tuesday 13 - 

Wednesd
ay 

15 - 

Thursday 13 - 

Friday 14 - 

Saturday 13  

Total 81 - 


